# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 191-2020



**Procurement Unit** 

The Tarlac State University (TSU), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Procurement Unit, will undertake an Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement for the items stated below, in accordance with Section 53.9 Small Value Procurement of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act. No. 9184.

The TSU hereinafter referred to as "the Buyer", now requests submission of a price quotation for the

Purchase Request No. 2020-06-120 (PROC)		DESCRIPTION/PARTICULARS  I.T. CONSUMABLES			APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) inclusive of VAT 50,000.00	
		e: 6/25/2020 ate: 6/24/2020	C R	ategory: eference	No.: 7064706	
Interested suppliers	are require	d to submit the following d ayor's / Business Permit		mnibus	ome / Business Tax Retur Sworn Statement if applicable	
<ol> <li>Deliver</li> <li>Warra supplies/</li> </ol>	ry Schedule lidity: ry Site: Sup (045 nty shall be equipment	calendar of calendar of calendar of calendar days from ply and Property Manager (a) 606-8159 / (045) 982-260 for a period minimum of the after acceptance by the property of the property of calendar of the property of the p	nent Onit, 05 hree (3) m ocuring er	onths of the	expendable supplies, or a e delivered	
comply with the mir	nimum tech	de to the bidder with the lo	ici territo e	2110		
Any alteration, eras	sures, or ov orized repr	rerwriting shall be valid only resentative.	y if they ar	e signed	or initialed by the bluder	
Submission of duly thanOpen submission r	signed Pri _ at the Promay be dor @yahoo.co	ce Quotation Form (Attach ocurement Unit, Admin Bui ne manually or through ema om	ail at <mark>javy</mark> _	carlos@	yahoo.com /	
portion for every of percent of the con-	lay of delay tract price, and remedi	is one tenth (1/10) of one y. Once the cumulative am the procuring entity shall re es open to it.	escind the	contract	without prejudice to other	
		o reject any and all bids, de Section 41 of R.A 9184 and	eclare a fai I its IRR, w	ilure of bi	dding, or not award the ereby incurring any liabilit	

CARLOTA M. MARCOS Head, Procurement Unit

to the affected bidder or bidders.

Page 1 of 2 Effectivity Date: March 5, 2020 Revision No.: 06 Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06

# PRICE QUOTATION

Date:	6 19	2020			
RFQ No.	191-2020				
PR No.	2020-06	-120 (PROC)			
1 1110.					

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06

#### Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below: QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ITEM & DESCRIPTION

ITEM NO.	UNIT	1	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	ON		GRITTIGE	
		Toner Cart	HP 30A Laserjet, Bla	ack	10		
1	cart	Toner Cart,			<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>
	L						
Warranty		: _					
The above	e-auoted	price is inclus	sive of all costs and	d applicable tax	es		
		•					
Very truly							
<b>AUTHOR</b>	IZED RE	PRESENTAT	IVE:				
Signature		;			_		
Printed N		: -			_		
Date		:			_		
	/ Name R						
E-mail A		:					
Contact r	10.	:			_		
BANK D	ETAII S:						
Bank Na		:					
Bank Ad		•			_		
	count Na						
	count Nu				<del>-</del>		
			T N00	Effectivity Da	ite: March 5, 20	020	Page 2 of 2
T- N- 17	COLL DROUGH	:-ne l	Revision No.: 06	Literation De			



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

### **Bid Notice Abstract**

## Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 

7064706

**Procuring Entity** 

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

**IT CONSUMABLES** 

**Area of Delivery** 

Tarlac

Solicitation Nu	Solicitation Number: 191-2020		Status			Pending	
Trade Agreem	ent: Implementing Regulations	Rules and					
Procurement N		Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement		Associated Components			
Classification:	Goods		Bid Supple	ements			
Category:	Information T	echnology					
Approved Budg the Contract:	pet for PHP 50,000.0	0	Document Request List			0	
Delivery Perio	<b>i:</b> 30 Day/s						
Client Agency:			Date Published			25/06/202	
Contact Perso	Juliet Elaine A Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac	Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac		Last Updated / Time  Closing Date / Time		24/06/2020 08:57 AM 29/06/2020 13:00 PM	
	julietelaineacı	ına@yahoo.con	n				
Description		<u> </u>					
For Office use.							
Line Items							
	Product/Service Name				UOM	Budget (PHP)	
Item No.		art HP 30A I		10	Cartridge	50,000.00	

Created by

Juliet Elaine Acuna

**Date Created** 

24/06/2020

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004-2020 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap